The fee structure for MBBS and BDS courses in Government Medical/Dental Cullcgcs'
is as under :-

Pt. B.D. Sharma Post-Graduate Institute of Rs. 52070 /- P.A.
Medical Sciences, Rohtak - MBBS

BPS Government Medical College for Women, Rs. 52070/- P.A.
Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)-MBBS

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati Govt. Medical College, Rs. 52070/- P.A.
Nalhar (Mewat)-MBBS

Kalpana Chawla Govt. Medical College, Karnal-MBBS Rs. 52070/- P.A.

Maharaja Agrasen Medical College. Agroha. HisarMBBS) Rs. 1.80.000/- P.A.

Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences, Rohtak Rs. 52070/- P.A.
(BDS)

Fee of NRI Candidates

For MBBS 25000 USS at the time of admission.

12500 USS per year for 4 ycears

For BDS 10000 USS at the time of admission.

5000 USS per year for four years.

e In addition to above other fees including tuition fees and other funds will be paid by the
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candidates as prescribed by the University/College concerned

e For NRI candidates the fee will be paid by the candidates in US $ or Indian rupees
equivalent to the required fee in U.S $ with the statement from the Bank that the amount
has been withdrawn from the NRE/NRI account of the parents/candidates. The NRI
students will have to give a bank guarantee/surety bond for the balance of fee. if they opt
to pay the fee in instalment as provided.

Fee of ESIC, Faridabad

Rs. 1,00,000/- Annual Tuition Fee

Rs. 10,000/- (Annual Hostel Charges).

Rs. 10,000/- (Refundable Hostel Security, at the time of admission)

Rs. 5,000/- (Refundable College Caution Deposit, at the time of admission)
Rs. 5,000/- (Annual Student Welfare Activities fund, at the time of admission)

The other conditions pertaining to surrender of seats/bond money for candidates secking
admission in ESIC Faridabad will be available on the website www.esicmefbd.ac.in and also
on the admission web portal.

The fee structure for MBBS and BDS courses in Private Medical/Dental Colleges afliliated
to Pt. B.D Sharma University of Health Science, Rohtak is as under:-

For MBBS Course

Fee Head Annual Fee

Tuition Fee including Development | Rs. 10.00 Lakh with annual increase of

Charges 5%

Tuition fee of NRI students $ 1.10,000/~(for the entire course)

College Security Refundable Rs. 2.00 lakh-adjustable with the last fee

University Charges Actual

Examination Charges Actual

Library Fee Rs. 3000/-

Sports and Medical Charges Rs. 2000/-

Internet Charges(if provided) Rs. 1000/-

Hostel Fee Not more than Rs. 75,000/~ or actual
(whichever is less) + Mess Charges on
actual basis.

No charges for fan and lighting in the
hostel

Transport Fee (if availed by the student) | Actual

For BDS Course

Fee Head Annual Fee

Tuition Fee including Development | Rs. 2.80 Lakh with annual increase of 5%

Charges

Tuition fee of NRI students $ 44.000/-(for the entire course)

College Security Refundable Rs. 1.00 lakh-adjustable with the last fee

University Charges Actual

Examination Charges Actual

Library Fee Rs. 3000/-

Equipment and Maintenance charges Rs. 2500/-

Sports and Medical Charges Rs. 2000/-

Internet Charges(if provided) Rs. 1000/-

Hostel Fee Not more than Rs. 75,000/- or actual
(whichever is less) + Mess Charges on
actual basis.

No charges for fan and lighting in the
hostel

Transport Fee(if availed by the student) | Actual

* Any other charges levied by the Regulatory Authority (MCI/DCI), State Government,
Affiliating University will be charged on actual basis.

Fee of MBBS/BDS courses running under SGT University, Budhera, Gurugram (Private
University) is annexed at Annexure-VIL

The Fee will be payable on annual basis and the institutes shall not insist upon the candidates
to deposit fee for the entire course in advance.
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SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY (SGT) UNIVERSITY

Sr. Fee Head MRBBS Charges BDS

No.

1 Tuition Fee (per annum) 1423500/- 203500/-

2 Admission/Continuation Charges 10000/- 10000/-

3. Development Charges (Per annum) 270000/- 52500/-

4 Student Welfare Fund 3500/- 3500/-

5. Exam Fee 15000/- 10000/-

6. Workshop/Seminar/Industrial 25000/- 50000/-
Visit/Placements

7. Intermet & Computer Charges 1000/- 1000/-

8. Sports & Cultural 2000/- 2000/-

9, Library, journal/Research/Lab Charges | 50000/- 17500/-

10. Total Fee 1800000/- 350000/-

FEE STRUCTURE OF NRI Students (in USD) RUNNING UNDER SGT UNIVERSITY
BUDHERA, GURUGRAM:-

SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY (SGT) UNIVERSITY

Sr. | Fee Head MBBS Charges BDS

No.

1. Total fee 40275/- 7850/-

2 Caution Money (one time) 4475/- 1120/-
(Refundable)

3. Alumni Fee (one time) 60/- 60/-
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